



Declaration of Compliance

Hereby we confirm that our products, KeyKeg and UniKeg, comply with the following regulations and directives, including all amendments up to date:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Regulation (EC) 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- United States Food & Drug Administration (FDA) in the Code of Federal Regulations sub paragraph 21CFR177.1520 Olefin Polymers;
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to the EU regulation 10/2011/EC with various food simulants (3% acetic acid, 50% ethanol) for 10 days at 60 °C. Making our products suitable for all aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods and milk products.

None of the used substances are subjected to limitations of use for packaging food products and/or specification. No pigments or colorants are used. No recycled materials are used for parts that are intended to come into contact with food.

This declaration of compliance has been based on:

- Declaration(s) by suppliers of raw materials and components;
- Migration analysis data;
- Analysis of the substances subject to limitation;
- Presence of dual-use additives.

Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: 0,68 m² per 30 litres.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 via the production code that is printed on the product. Through this number the origin of all used materials can be traced back.

This declaration is valid for a period of three years after the date of signature. It will be renewed in case of changes in the regulations or all other cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured.

Date: 23rd of June 2021

Dave de Jong
Quality Manager